

Company announcement

Copenhagen, 7 March 2019

No. 04/2019

Notice to convene the Annual General Meeting of ISS A/S

ISS A/S (ISS.CO, ISS DC, ISSDY), a leading global provider of facility services, today announced that the Annual General Meeting of ISS A/S will be held on

Wednesday 10 April 2019 at 11:00 (CET)

at ISS Facility Services A/S, Gyngemose Parkvej 50, DK-2860 Søborg, Denmark.

The notice to convene the Annual General Meeting (including Appendix 1) is enclosed.

Further information about the Annual General Meeting is available at http://inv.issworld.com/agm

For investor enquiries

Martin Kjær Hansen, Head of Group Investor Relations, +45 3817 6431 Louisa Baruch Larsson, Senior Investor Relations Manager, +45 3817 6338

For media enquiries

Rajiv Arvind, Senior Communications Manager, +45 38 17 62 11

About ISS

ISS helps the world work better. In partnership with customers, ISS drives the engagement and well-being of people, minimises the impact on the environment, and protects and maintains property. ISS brings all of this to life through a unique combination of data, insight and service excellence at offices, factories, airports, hospitals and other locations across the globe. In 2018, ISS Group's global revenue amounted to DKK 73.6 billion. ISS has operations in more than 70 countries with 485,908 employees spread across Europe, Asia-Pacific and the Americas. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com